
Not a “project” under CEQA pursuant to CEQA 
Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 15378(b) 
because the action would not result in a direct 
or a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical 
change to the environment.

       Date 
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 

0 311 Free language assl«anCI! / d&AalilWJJ / Ayuda gratk con el idloma / 6ec:nnaTHaR noM0l!lt. nel)@f!QA'l~KOB / TrQ' gl1lp Th/Ing dJoo M An phi/ ASsis13nce lingulstlque 

gratulte/OO'J ~!I/ Ubreng tulong para 1awlkang Fmpino/ -'i'ii'2l0i ;q!j / n,nhmlllt1,rni\'1W111,111t1!1\1.i1~athli<hu / r-"}I ~ ,,...4-11 ;.,..L....1.1 ll 


	Name of Project: Phase 1 LRV4 Brake System Overhaul 
	Project Description: The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to authorize the Director of Transportation to execute Contract No. SFMTA2025-28-LOC: Phase 1 LRV4 Brake System Overhaul with Wabtec Passenger Transit. The contract is to perform the scheduled maintenance of key components of the LRV4 brake system on 68 vehicles, for an overall amount not to exceed $15,527,932.48, and a term not to exceed 5 years.
 
 
 
	ERT Name: Jenny Delumo
	Date: March 21, 2025


