
 OFFICE OF THE MAYOR DANIEL LURIE   
   SAN FRANCISCO                                                                                             MAYOR 
     
 

 

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, ROOM 200 
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-4681 

TELEPHONE: (415) 554-6141 

 

TO:  Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  
FROM: Adam Thongsavat, Liaison to the Board of Supervisors 
RE:  [Authorize the SFMTA to Enter into a Sole Source Contract with Wabtec Passenger Transit for 

Scheduled 6-Year Overhaul of the LRV4 Brake System] 
DATE:  May 6, 2025 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Resolution authorizing the SFMTA Director of Transportation to execute Contract No. SFMTA-2025-28-
LOC: Phase 1 LRV4 Brake System Overhaul with Wabtec Passenger Transit (Wabtec or Contractor) to 
perform the scheduled overhaul of key components of the LRV4 brake system on 68 vehicles, for a 
contract amount not to exceed $15,527,933, and a term of two years and six months. 
 
Should you have any questions, please contact Adam Thongsavat at adam.thongsavat@sfgov.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


